

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: 1. Cramer-Decker Industri 1. Name: 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name: 1.	k Office			
1. Name of conveying party(les): HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Irvine Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Association City: Irvine Association Association Individual(s) dizanship Individual(s) dizanship Individual(s) dizanship Association Individual(s) dizanship Indiv	<u> </u>			
Name: Cramer-Decker Industri Internal Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership XI Corporation-State Minnesota Cither Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XI Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Cother Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XI Assignment Cother Co				
Assignment	_es, 			
Security Agreement Other Other Execution Date: August 7, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Mi chaël J. Genovese, Esq Internal Address: Grant, Genovese & Baratta, LLP 2030 Main Street, #1600 Street Address: Irvine, CA 92614 Other If assignes is not domicial in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Law to prepare the concentration as a statement of presentative designation is attached: Yes Law to prepare the concentration assignment) additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes Law to prepare the concentration of the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Law to prepare the concentration assignment) additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes Law to prepare the concentration of the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Law to prepare the concentration assignment) additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes Law to prepare the concentration of the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Law to prepare the concentration assignment) additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes Law to prepare the concentration of the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes Law to prepare the concentration of the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes Law to prepare the concentration of the United States, a domestic representation to prepare the concentration of the United States, a domestic representation to prepare the concentration of the United States of the Concentration of the United States of the Concentration of the United States of the United State				
The satignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representation is attached. The No (Designations must be a superstate document from satignment) additional name(s) a address (se) attached? The Yes how (Designations must be a superstate document from assignment) additional name(s) a address (se) attached? The Yes how (Designations must be a superstate document from assignment) additional name(s) a address (se) attached? The Yes how (Designations must be a superstate document from assignment) additional name(s) a address (se) attached? The Yes how (Designations must be a superstate document from assignment) additional name(s) a address (se) attached? The Yes how (Designations must be a superstate document from assignment) additional name(s) a address (se) attached? The Yes how (Designations and registration No.(s) 1,274,202 Additional number(s) attached high from the Address (se) attached? The Yes how (Designations and registration No.(s) 1,274,202 Additional number(s) attached high from the Address (se) attached? The No. (se) 1,274,202 Additional number(s) attached high from the Address (se) attached? The No. (se) 1,274,202 Additional number(s) attached high from the Address (se) attached? The No. (se) 1,274,202 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: 1,274,202 The Address (se) attached? The No. (se) 1,274,202 Additional number(s) attached high from the Address (se) attached? The No. (se) 1,274,202 Additional number(s) attached high from the Address (se) attached? The No. (se) 1,274,202 Additional number of applications and registration number (se) attached? The No. (se) 1,274,202 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: 2,2465.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 2,2465.00 Authorized to be charge				
Execution Date: August 7, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document togm assignment) Additional name(e) & address (es) attached? (Per Spread of the property of the prope	e of Name Other			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached 19 6s No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Michael J. Genovese, Esq Internal Address: Grant, Genovese & Baratta, LLP 2030 Main Street, #1600 Street Address: Trvine, CA 92614 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,274,202 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,274,202 Additional number(s) attached 19 6e No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Michael J. Genovese, Esq Internal Address: Grant, Genovese & Baratta, LLP 2030 Main Street, #1600 Street Address: Irvine, CA 92614 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,274,202 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Name:	.8			
Grant, Genovese & Baratta, LLP 2030 Main Street, #1600 Street Address: Irvine, CA 92614 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Irvine, CA 92614 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:				
2030 Main Street, #1600 Street Address: Irvine, CA 92614 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:				
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
The state of the same if you in a but deposit reco				
City: State: Zip: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco				
	ount)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cramer Decker Industries, Inc.	,			
Dan Babcock, President By: Dan Babcock 9-25-01 Pate Date				

0/10/2001 LMUELLER 00000236 1274202

40.00 OP 425.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Continuation of Item 2.

Name and address of receiving parties:

Peter Skop Industries, Inc. 6161 Atlantic Boulevard Norcross, GA 30017

Corporation—State of Georgia

Ray Murray, Inc. 815 Pleasant Street Lee, MA 01238

Corporation—State of Massachusetts

Continuation of Item 4.B.

Trademark Registration Numbers:

1,274,203

1,452,975

1,478,437

1,746,952

2,159,639

1,769,186

2,143,688

2,200,258

2,159,638

2,175,551

2,200,259

1,818,760

1,989,161

1,992,289

1,994,065

1,409,327

2,211,866

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement is made on the 1th day of August, 2001, between Harsco Technologies Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation located in Fairmont, Minnesota ("Assignor") and Cramer-Decker Industries, Inc., a California corporation, Peter Skop Industries, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and Ray Murray, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (collectively, "Assignee"), with a business address at 3 Chrysler, Irvine, CA 92618.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark rights in, and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for, the following registered trademarks:

Registered Trademark	Country	Class	Reg. Num.	Reg. Date
MAGNUM	UNITED STATES	9	1, 274, 202	04/17/84
MAGNUM BLIZZARD	UNITED STATES	9	1,274, 202	04/17/84
SHADOW	UNITED STATES	9	1,452,975	08/18/87
SILHOUETTE	UNITED STATES	9	1,478,437	03/01/88
BLIZZARD	UNITED STATES	9	1,746,952	01/19/93
CONCORDE	UNITED STATES	28	2,159,639	05/19/98
MAXIMUS	UNITED STATES	9	1,769,186	05/04/93
BACKUP	UNITED STATES	9	2143688	03/10/98
ACHIEVA	UNITED STATES	9	2200258	10/27/98
OUTBACK	UNITED STATES	28	2,159,638	05/19/98
ACCORD	UNITED STATES	9	2,175,551	07/21/98
LUNA	UNITED STATES	28	2,200,259	10/27/98
MISC. DESIGN	UNITED STATES	9 & 28	1,818,760	02/01/94
MINIMUS	UNITED STATES	9	1,989,161	07/23/96
SHERWOOD SCUBA	UNITED STATES	9, 25, 28	1,992,289	08/13/96
WISDOM	UNITED STATES	9	1,994,065	08/13/96
OASIS	UNITED STATES	9	1,409,327	09/16/86
COURIER	UNITED STATES	9	2,211,866	12/15/98

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said marks, their registration and accompanying goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does assign unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the above referenced registered trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, and has caused its corporate seal to be affixed hereto.

Title: Salvatore D. Fazzolafi President

Date: August <u>07</u>, 2001

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

Subscribed and sworn before me this The day of August, 2001.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
BEERA L. STEELE, Notary Public
Wormkeyeburg, PA Ournberland County
Not Commission Expires May 6, 2004